



HARVARD MEDICAL
INTERNATIONAL

DIAGNOSTIC AND THERAPEUTIC CENTER OF ATHENS "HYGEIA SA"
SA Registration No. 13165/06/B/86/14
4 KIFISIAS AVENUE & ERYTHROU STAVROU STR., 15123 MAROUSI, ATHENS
Data and information for the period from 01 January 2007 to 30 September 2007
(according to decision No. 2/396/31.08.2006 of the Board of Directors of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission)

The following data and information aim at providing a general insight about the financial status and results of D.T.C.A. "Hygeia SA". Consequently, before proceeding to any investment decision or other transaction with the Company, we suggest the reader visited the Company's internet address, which presents the interim financial statements provided for by the International Accounting Standards, as well as the review report of the Certified Auditor-Accountant, wherever this is necessary.

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY					INCOME STATEMENT				
Address of Company's Registered Office: 4 Kifisias & Erythrou Stavrou Str., 151 23 Marousi, Athens Societes Anonymes Registration Number: 13165/06/B/86/14 Competent Prefecture (or Court of First Instance): Ministry of Development & Commerce Composition of the Board of Directors: Chairman: Stavrou Konstantinos Vice Chairman: Vgenopoulos Andreas BoD Members: Bouchoris Paschalis-Chief Executive Officer, Charamis Themistoklis, Souvatzoglou Areti, Rapp Antony Non executive members: Kyprianidis Anastasios, Maroudis Christos Zervos Ioannis, Seitanidis Vasileios, Kosmidis Paraskevas Independent non executive members: Editidis Alexandros, Moustakas Meletios Date of Approval of Financial Statements (out of which the following concise data were drawn): 2.11.2007 Company's website: www.hygeia.gr					Amounts in Euro				
					Group				
					01/01-30/09/2007	01/01-30/09/2006	01/07-30/09/2007	01/07-30/09/2006	
Turnover					81.940.041	68.832.426	24.758.782	21.236.435	
Gross profit					15.592.758	8.085.192	3.339.585	2.075.275	
Earnings before taxes, from financing,									
Investment results and depreciations					16.485.270	9.032.865	3.657.607	3.206.349	
Earnings before taxes, from financing and investment results					11.784.587	4.163.610	2.099.866	1.607.170	
Profit / (loss) before taxes					12.409.776	2.594.662	2.195.634	1.105.096	
Minus taxes					(2.136.700)	(467.311)	(487.097)	187.593	
Profit / (loss) after taxes					10.273.076	2.127.351	1.708.537	1.292.689	
Allocated to:									
Company shareholders					10.347.190	2.088.800	1.784.650	1.276.676	
Minority interest					(74.114)	38.551	(76.113)	16.013	
Profit / (loss) after taxes per share –basic (in €)					0,16	0,04	0,03	0,025	
					Company				
					01/01-30/09/2007	01/01-30/09/2006	01/07-30/09/2007	01/07-30/09/2006	
Turnover					79.698.603	68.178.963	23.517.095	20.922.928	
Gross Profit					13.833.074	7.057.616	2.798.997	1.763.919	
Earnings before taxes, from financing,									
Investment results and depreciations					16.243.529	8.559.720	3.790.011	3.165.899	
Earnings before taxes, from financing and investment results					11.603.508	3.715.726	2.253.381	1.563.577	
Profit / (loss) before taxes					12.022.929	1.301.526	1.500.971	282.020	
Minus taxes					(1.985.575)	(313.874)	(397.029)	212.902	
Earnings after taxes					10.037.354	987.652	1.103.943	494.922	
Allocated to:									
Company shareholders					10.037.354	987.652	1.103.943	494.922	
Minority interest					-	-	-	-	
Profit after taxes per share - basic (in €)					0,16	0,02	0,02	0,010	
					Company				
					01/01-30/09/2007	01/01-30/09/2006	01/07-30/09/2007	01/07-30/09/2006	
Turnover					79.698.603	68.178.963	23.517.095	20.922.928	
Gross Profit					13.833.074	7.057.616	2.798.997	1.763.919	
Earnings before taxes, from financing,									
Investment results and depreciations					16.243.529	8.559.720	3.790.011	3.165.899	
Earnings before taxes, from financing and investment results					11.603.508	3.715.726	2.253.381	1.563.577	
Profit / (loss) before taxes					12.022.929	1.301.526	1.500.971	282.020	
Minus taxes					(1.985.575)	(313.874)	(397.029)	212.902	
Earnings after taxes					10.037.354	987.652	1.103.943	494.922	
Allocated to:									
Company shareholders					10.037.354	987.652	1.103.943	494.922	
Minority interest					-	-	-	-	
Profit after taxes per share - basic (in €)					0,16	0,02	0,02	0,010	

BALANCE SHEET					STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE PERIOD								
Amounts in Euro					Amounts in Euro								
Group					Group								
Company					Company								
					01/01-30/09/2007	01/01-30/09/2006	01/01-30/09/2007	01/01-30/09/2006					
ASSETS					Net worth in the beginning of the period(01.01.2007 and 01.01.2006 respectively)								
Fixed Assets					165.728.682	163.908.810	158.808.892	155.134.825	100.834.824	40.012.554	98.573.893	39.695.878	
Inventories					3.945.723	2.859.319	3.083.375	2.745.087	10.273.076	2.127.351	10.037.354	987.652	
Receivables from clients					36.441.020	27.381.373	36.374.260	27.170.139	(81.000)	0	0	0	
Other assets					8.682.350	5.294.501	4.590.958	4.106.741	Direct change in equity	(274.471)	0	(282.471)	0
TOTAL ASSETS					214.797.774	199.444.002	202.857.485	189.156.792	Minority interest from company acquisition	645.000	41.102	0	0
LIABILITIES					Net worth at the end of period (30.09.2007 and 30.09.2006 respectively)								
Long-term liabilities					44.483.904	45.111.264	36.920.379	37.659.242	111.397.430	42.181.007	108.328.775	40.683.530	
Short-term bank liabilities					29.159.592	23.702.659	28.661.973	23.672.578					
Other short-term liabilities					29.756.849	29.795.255	28.946.357	29.251.079					
Total liabilities (a)					103.400.345	98.609.178	94.528.709	90.582.900					
Share Capital					26.322.000	26.322.000	26.322.000	26.322.000					
Other assets of Company shareholders' net worth					84.454.926	74.463.206	82.006.775	72.251.893					
Total net worth of Company's shareholders (b)					110.776.926	100.785.206	108.328.775	98.573.893					
Minority interest (c)					620.504	49.618	0	0					
Total Net Worth (d) = (b) + (c)					111.397.430	100.834.824	108.328.775	98.573.893					
TOTAL LIABILITIES (a) + (d)					214.797.774	199.444.002	202.857.485	189.156.792					

CASH FLOW STATEMENT					ADDITIONAL DATA AND INFORMATION				
Amounts in Euro					1. The following companies are included in the consolidation:				
Group					Company Name				
Company					Seat				
					Activity				
					Participation percentage				
					Consolidation method				
					Participation relationship				
					Tax un-audited financial years				
Operating activities					HYGEIA SA				
Earnings before taxes					Greece				
Plus / minus adjustments for:					Y-LOGIMED (former ALAN MEDICAL SA)				
Depreciations					Greece				
Provisions					Greece				
Income from using provisions of previous financial years					Greece				
Results (income, expenses, earnings and loss) from investment activities					Greece				
Payable interests and relevant expenses					Greece				
Plus / minus adjustments for changes in working capital accounts or changes related to operating activities:					Greece				
Decrease / (increase) in inventories					Greece				
Decrease / (increase) in receivables					Greece				
(Decrease) / increase in liabilities (minus bank liabilities)					Greece				
Decrease / (increase) in provisions					Greece				
Decrease / (increase) in other long-term receivables					Greece				
Minus:					Greece				
Interests payable and relevant expenses paid					Greece				
Taxes paid					Greece				
Total inflow / (outflow) from operating activities (a)					Greece				
Investment activities					Greece				
Acquisition of subsidiaries, associates, ventures and other investments					Greece				
Purchase of tangible and intangible fixed assets					Greece				
Revenue from the sale of tangible and intangible fixed assets					Greece				
Interests Received					Greece				
Dividends Received					Greece				
Total inflow / (outflow) from investment activities (b)					Greece				
Financing activities					Greece				
Issuance of common shares					Greece				
Net inflows / (outflows) of loans					Greece				
Payments of loans					Greece				
Payments of liabilities from financing leases (sinking funds)					Greece				
Dividends paid					Greece				
Total inflow / (outflow) from financing activities (c)					Greece				
Total increase / (decrease) in cash flow and cash equivalents of the period (a) + (b) + (c)					Greece				
Cash flow and cash equivalents in the beginning of the period					Greece				
Cash flow and cash equivalents at the end of the period					Greece				

Sales of products and services		Group	Company
Purchases of products and services		46.283.00	847.700.00
Receivables		501.522.00	4.109.410.83
Liabilities		311.314.00	837.577.00
Transactions and payments of senior executives and administration members		11.629.172.00	14.511.323.00
Receivables from senior executives and administration members		1.385.832.00	1.271.311.00
Liabilities towards senior executives and administration members		0.00	0.00

8. The Parent's and the Group's Financial Statements of 30.09.2007 have been approved by the company's Board of Directors on 02.11.2007.
9. No encumbrances on the company's fixed assets exist.
10. Some of the accounts of 30.09.2007, were reclassified for presentation purposes (more information is given in the company's explanatory notes).
11. The earnings per share have been estimated based on the average weighted number of total shares.

Marousi, 27 November 2007

THE BoD
EXECUTIVE MEMBER

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

THE DEPUTY
FINANCE DIRECTOR

THE HEAD ACCOUNTANT

KON. STAVROU
ID No. A 049114

PASCH. BOUCHORIS
ID No. AA019554

EL. KELEPOURI
ID No. Σ 028050

G. NOMIKOS
ID No. Σ 014543